

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

BALLSTON STREET WATER, SEWER AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: Thursday, January 30, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M.

Project: BALLSTON STREET WATER, SEWER AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS Municipality: BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE County: PASSAIC COUNTY					Regal Utility Services, Inc. 731 Warwick Tpk Hewitt, NJ 07421 T:(973) 277-9442 F: (845) 986-9245			PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION 531 RT. 22 E, PMB 240 WHITEHOUSE, NJ 08889 T:908-439-4350 F:908-439-9120			ADG Contracting Corp. dba Crossroads Paving 386 South St., Ste. 169, Newark NJ 07105 T:(973)902-6002 F:(973)860-4848			MIKE FITZPATRICK & SON INC 18 COZY LAKE RD. OAK RIDGE, NJ 07438 T:973-208-5500 F:973-208-5504		
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		
1	Saw Cutting	3,000	LF	\$ 2.30	\$ 6,900.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00		
2	Pavement Milling, Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Full Width, 2" depth	5,000	SY	\$ 5.75	\$ 28,750.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 4.50	\$ 22,500.00		\$ 5.25	\$ 26,250.00		
3	Excavation, Unclassified, Preparation of New Road Bed	200	CY	\$ 38.46	\$ 7,692.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00		
4	Removal & Disposal, Concrete Walks and Bituminous Pavement	500	SY	\$ 19.55	\$ 9,775.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00		
5	Removal & Disposal, Existing Curbs, Concrete and Granite Block	200	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00		
6	Removal & Disposal, Existing Type A & B Storm Inlets	6	EA	\$ 172.50	\$ 1,035.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
7	Removal & Disposal, Existing Type E Storm Inlets	1	EA	\$ 201.25	\$ 201.25		\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
8	Removal & Disposal, Existing Storm Drain Pipe (RCP), 12"-15" diameters	150	LF	\$ 13.80	\$ 2,070.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00		
9	Remove Existing & Construct New Traffic Signs, DG3, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	10	EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00		
10	Remove Existing & Construct New Street Name Signs, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	3	EA	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,552.50		\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00		
11	New Concrete Vertical Curbs, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 9"x18"	2,600	LF	\$ 26.24	\$ 68,224.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 117,000.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00		\$ 32.00	\$ 83,200.00		
12	New Sidewalks, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 4' wide by 4" Thick	200	SY	\$ 70.75	\$ 14,150.00		\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00		\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00		
13	New Driveway Apron/Walk, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 6" Thick, WWF Reinforcing	60	SY	\$ 76.50	\$ 4,590.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$ 72.00	\$ 4,320.00		\$ 74.00	\$ 4,440.00		
14	Reconstruct Existing Type A Storm Inlet, Install New HD Frame & Bicycle Grate with Eco-markings	1	EA	\$ 1,414.50	\$ 1,414.50		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
15	Convert/Reconstruct Existing Type B Storm Inlet, to Type E, New HD Frame & Bicycle Grate with Eco-markings	2	EA	\$ 1,685.90	\$ 3,371.80		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
16	Install New Precast Type B Storm Inlet, Inc. New HD NJDEP Curb Piece, Frame & Bicycle Grate with Eco-markings	7	EA	\$ 4,100.90	\$ 28,706.30		\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00		
17	Install New Precast Type E Storm Inlet, Inc. New HD Frame & Bicycle Grate with Eco-markings	1	EA	\$ 4,215.90	\$ 4,215.90		\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00		\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00		
18	Construct New Road Bed															
18a	Sub-base, 6" Thick DGA	200	TN	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00		
18b	Bituminous-Stabilized Base Course, HMA 19 M64, 6" Thick	300	TN	\$ 77.05	\$ 23,115.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00		
19	ADA Curb Ramp, 6" Thick WWF Reinforcing, with Cast Iron Detectable Warning Surface - Type 5, Including Curb	3	EA	\$ 943.00	\$ 2,829.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00		
20	ADA Curb Ramp, 6" Thick WWF Reinforcing, with Cast Iron Detectable Warning Surface - Type 6, Including Curb	1	EA	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 1,081.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
21	Install New Storm Drain, 12" diameter, HDPE, Solid	150	LF	\$ 92.48	\$ 13,872.00		\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00		
22	Surface Course, HMA 9.5 M64, 2" Thick, Inc. Tack Coat	750	TN	\$ 89.10	\$ 66,825.00		\$ 87.00	\$ 65,250.00		\$ 82.00	\$ 61,500.00		\$ 88.00	\$ 66,000.00		
23	Leveling Course, HMA 9.5 M64, Variable Thickness, Inc. Tack Coat	150	TN	\$ 92.48	\$ 13,872.00		\$ 67.00	\$ 10,050.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00		\$ 88.00	\$ 13,200.00		
24	Driveway Repair, HMA 4.75 M64, 2" Thick	200	TN	\$ 144.72	\$ 28,944.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 115.00	\$ 23,000.00		
25	Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic															
25a	4" Wide Double Solid Yellow Lines	300	LF	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,380.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 2.30	\$ 690.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00		
25b	Crosswalks, 12" Wide Single Solid White Lines, 3' O.C.	200	LF	\$ 6.33	\$ 1,266.00		\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00		\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00		
25c	Stop Bars, 24" Wide Single Solid White Lines	70	LF	\$ 6.61	\$ 462.70		\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00		
25d	8' High Elongated White Letters, "STOP"	100	SF	\$ 10.35	\$ 1,035.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00		
25e	Parking Stalls for ADA Parking, 4" Wide Blue Lines	200	LF	\$ 4.60	\$ 920.00		\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00		\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00		
25f	ADA Parking Symbols	2	EA	\$ 143.75	\$ 287.50		\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00		
26	Reset Gas & Water Valve Boxes	1	LS	\$ 143.75	\$ 143.75		\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
27	Reset Manholes	1	LS	\$ 402.50	\$ 402.50		\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
28	Restoration, Reset Concrete Pavers	1	LS	\$ 747.50	\$ 747.50		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
29	Restoration, Reset Existing Mailboxes and Posts	1	LS	\$ 143.75	\$ 143.75		\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
30	Restoration, Reset Existing Keystone Wall	1	LS	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
31	Turf Restoration - Topsoil, Lime, Fertilizer, Seed & Salt Hay	1,000	SY	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,750.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00		

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

BALLSTON STREET WATER, SEWER AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: Thursday, January 30, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M.

Project: BALLSTON STREET WATER, SEWER AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS Municipality: <u>BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE</u> County: <u>PASSAIC COUNTY</u>				Regal Utility Services, Inc. 731 Warwick Tpk Hewitt, NJ 07421 T:(973) 277-9442 F: (845) 986-9245		PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION 531 RT. 22 E, PMB 240 WHITEHOUSE, NJ 08889 T:908-439-4350 F:908-439-9120		ADG Contracting Corp. dba Crossroads Paving 386 South St., Ste. 169, Newark NJ 07105 T:(973)902-6002 F:(973)860-4848		MIKE FITZPATRICK & SON INC 18 COZY LAKE RD. OAK RIDGE, NJ 07438 T:973-208-5500 F:973-208-5504	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
32	Traffic Control Devices										
32a	Barrels	20	EA	\$ 6.90	\$ 138.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
32b	Cones	40	EA	\$ 3.45	\$ 138.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
32c	Construction Signs for Detour, On-or-About, Road Closed, etc.	6	EA	\$ 632.50	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00
33	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
35	Final Site Cleanup	1	LS	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,660.00	\$ 14,660.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Total NJDOT Reimbursable				\$ 369,995.95		\$ 320,551.00		\$ 357,120.00		\$ 371,396.00
	Water Main Replacement										
W1.	Water Main Decommissioning	1	LS	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
W2.	8" diameter Class 52 Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe, Including All Necessary Valves and Fittings	1,200	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 235,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 126,000.00
W3.	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Including Branch Tee & Valve	2	EA	\$ 5,544.15	\$ 11,088.30	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
W4.	WS-1 Water Service - 3/4", NEAR Side	8	EA	\$ 1,698.55	\$ 13,588.40	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 27,200.00
W5.	WS-1 Water Service - 3/4", FAR Side	17	EA	\$ 1,698.55	\$ 28,875.35	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 66,300.00
W6.	Dense Graded Aggregate	1,500	TN	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 36,000.00
W7.	Bituminous-Stabilized Base Course, HMA 19 M64, 6" Thick, for Trench Repair Associated with Water Main Work	300	TN	\$ 74.75	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00
W8.	4"x8" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
W9.	6"x8" Reducer	2	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
W10.	8"x8" Tee	2	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
	Sanitary Sewer Replacement										
S1.	Sewer Bypass Pumping and Pipe Disposal, As Required	1	LS	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
S2.	Replace 8" diameter PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe with 12"	1,200	LF	\$ 115.78	\$ 138,936.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 130,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 132,000.00
S3.	Replacement, Precast Concrete Sanitary Manholes, Including New HD Frame and Cover with Boro Markings	4	EA	\$ 6,550.40	\$ 26,201.60	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
S4.	12" x 4" PVC Mainline Tee	25	EA	\$ 143.75	\$ 3,593.75	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00
S5.	4" diam., Sch. 40 PVC Laterals	500	LF	\$ 78.98	\$ 39,490.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00
S6.	4" diam., Sch. 40 Peep Sight Wye	25	EA	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	(2) \$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
S7.	4" diam., Sch. 40 PVC Peep Sight Riser	120	VF	\$ 16.10	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
S8.	Dense Graded Aggregate	1,800	CY	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 63,000.00
S9.	Bituminous-Stabilized Base Course, HMA 19 M64, 6" Thick, for Trench Repair Associated with Water Main Work	300	TN	\$ 74.75	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00
S10.	12" Outside Drop Connection, Including All Fittings and Core holes Into Existing Manhole on Van Dam Ave.	1	EA	\$ 2,234.45	\$ 2,234.45	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 823,805.85	(1)	\$ 870,496.51	(2)	\$ 919,570.00		\$ 954,871.00

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

BALLSTON STREET WATER, SEWER AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: Thursday, January 30, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M.

Project: BALLSTON STREET WATER, SEWER AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS Municipality: <u>BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE</u> County: <u>PASSAIC COUNTY</u>				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Rd. Old Bridge, NJ 08857 T:(732)967-6400 F:(732)967-6402			REGGIO CONSTRUCTION 1575 WEST ST. FORT LEE, NJ 07024 T:201-363-0156 F:201-363-8965			MSP Construction Corp. 1250 Route 28, Ste. 305 Branchburg, NJ 08876 T:(973)465-9222 F:(973)465-5586			Hutton Construction, LLC 41 Village Park Rd. Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 T:(973)857-2501 F:(973)857-7047		
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount	
1	Saw Cutting	3,000	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	
2	Pavement Milling, Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Full Width, 2" depth	5,000	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,500.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	
3	Excavation, Unclassified, Preparation of New Road Bed	200	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 221.00	\$ 44,200.00	
4	Removal & Disposal, Concrete Walks and Bituminous Pavement	500	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 37.00	\$ 18,500.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	
5	Removal & Disposal, Existing Curbs, Concrete and Granite Block	200	LF	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,140.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	
6	Removal & Disposal, Existing Type A & B Storm Inlets	6	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	
7	Removal & Disposal, Existing Type E Storm Inlets	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 3,505.00	\$ 3,505.00	
8	Removal & Disposal, Existing Storm Drain Pipe (RCP), 12"-15" diameters	150	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 27.00	\$ 4,050.00	
9	Remove Existing & Construct New Traffic Signs, DG3, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	10	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	
10	Remove Existing & Construct New Street Name Signs, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	3	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	(3)	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	
11	New Concrete Vertical Curbs, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 9"x18"	2,600	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 70,200.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 78,000.00		\$ 32.00	\$ 83,200.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 52,000.00	
12	New Sidewalks, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 4' wide by 4" Thick	200	SY	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00		\$ 89.00	\$ 17,800.00	
13	New Driveway Apron/Walk, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 6" Thick, WWF Reinforcing	60	SY	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,280.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	
14	Reconstruct Existing Type A Storm Inlet, Install New HD Frame & Bicycle Grate with Eco-markings	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
15	Convert/Reconstruct Existing Type B Storm Inlet, to Type E, New HD Frame & Bicycle Grate with Eco-markings	2	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
16	Install New Precast Type B Storm Inlet, Inc. New HD NJDEP Curb Piece, Frame & Bicycle Grate with Eco-markings	7	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	(4)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	
17	Install New Precast Type E Storm Inlet, Inc. New HD Frame & Bicycle Grate with Eco-markings	1	EA	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
18	Construct New Road Bed														
18a	Sub-base, 6" Thick DGA	200	TN	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	
18b	Bituminous-Stabilized Base Course, HMA 19 M64, 6" Thick	300	TN	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 145.00	\$ 43,500.00	
19	ADA Curb Ramp, 6" Thick WWF Reinforcing, with Cast Iron Detectable Warning Surface - Type 5, Including Curb	3	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	
20	ADA Curb Ramp, 6" Thick WWF Reinforcing, with Cast Iron Detectable Warning Surface - Type 6, Including Curb	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
21	Install New Storm Drain, 12" diameter, HDPE, Solid	150	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	
22	Surface Course, HMA 9.5 M64, 2" Thick, Inc. Tack Coat	750	TN	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,250.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 82,500.00		\$ 105.00	\$ 78,750.00		\$ 105.00	\$ 78,750.00	
23	Leveling Course, HMA 9.5 M64, Variable Thickness, Inc. Tack Coat	150	TN	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00		\$ 105.00	\$ 15,750.00		\$ 139.00	\$ 20,850.00	
24	Driveway Repair, HMA 4.75 M64, 2" Thick	200	TN	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,000.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	
25	Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic														
25a	4" Wide Double Solid Yellow Lines	300	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 945.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 3.30	\$ 990.00	
25b	Crosswalks, 12" Wide Single Solid White Lines, 3' O.C.	200	LF	\$ 4.75	\$ 950.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	
25c	Stop Bars, 24" Wide Single Solid White Lines	70	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 665.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	
25d	8' High Elongated White Letters, "STOP"	100	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	
25e	Parking Stalls for ADA Parking, 4" Wide Blue Lines	200	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 350.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	
25f	ADA Parking Symbols	2	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
26	Reset Gas & Water Valve Boxes	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
27	Reset Manholes	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
28	Restoration, Reset Concrete Pavers	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
29	Restoration, Reset Existing Mailboxes and Posts	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
30	Restoration, Reset Existing Keystone Wall	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
31	Turf Restoration - Topsoil, Lime, Fertilizer, Seed & Salt Hay	1,000	SY	\$ 9.75	\$ 9,750.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

BALLSTON STREET WATER, SEWER AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: Thursday, January 30, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M.

Project: BALLSTON STREET WATER, SEWER AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS Municipality: BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE County: PASSAIC COUNTY				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Rd. Old Bridge, NJ 08857 T:(732)967-6400 F:(732)967-6402		REGGIO CONSTRUCTION 1575 WEST ST. FORT LEE, NJ 07024 T:201-363-0156 F:201-363-8965		MSP Construction Corp. 1250 Route 28, Ste. 305 Branchburg, NJ 08876 T:(973)465-9222 F:(973)465-5586		Hutton Construction, LLC 41 Village Park Rd. Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 T:(973)857-2501 F:(973)857-7047	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
32	Traffic Control Devices										
32a	Barrels	20	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
32b	Cones	40	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
32c	Construction Signs for Detour, On-or-About, Road Closed, etc.	6	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
33	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
35	Final Site Cleanup	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00
	Total NJDOT Reimbursable				\$ 436,505.66		\$ 495,360.00		\$ 519,160.00		\$ 534,445.00
	Water Main Replacement										
W1.	Water Main Decommissioning	1	LS	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00
W2.	8" diameter Class 52 Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe, Including All Necessary Valves and Fittings	1,200	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 159,600.00
W3.	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Including Branch Tee & Valve	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
W4.	WS-1 Water Service - 3/4", NEAR Side	8	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
W5.	WS-1 Water Service - 3/4", FAR Side	17	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 136,000.00
W6.	Dense Graded Aggregate	1,500	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00
W7.	Bituminous-Stabilized Base Course, HMA 19 M64, 6" Thick, for Trench Repair Associated with Water Main Work	300	TN	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 36,300.00
W8.	4"x8" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
W9.	6"x8" Reducer	2	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
W10.	8"x8" Tee	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	Sanitary Sewer Replacement										
S1.	Sewer Bypass Pumping and Pipe Disposal, As Required	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
S2.	Replace 8" diameter PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe with 12"	1,200	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 164,400.00
S3.	Replacement, Precast Concrete Sanitary Manholes, Including New HD Frame and Cover with Boro Markings	4	EA	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
S4.	12" x 4" PVC Mainline Tee	25	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00
S5.	4" diam., Sch. 40 PVC Laterals	500	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
S6.	4" diam., Sch. 40 Peep Sight Wye	25	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
S7.	4" diam., Sch. 40 PVC Peep Sight Riser	120	VF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
S8.	Dense Graded Aggregate	1,800	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 72,000.00
S9.	Bituminous-Stabilized Base Course, HMA 19 M64, 6" Thick, for Trench Repair Associated with Water Main Work	300	TN	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 39,900.00
S10.	12" Outside Drop Connection, Including All Fittings and Core holes Into Existing Manhole on Van Dam Ave.	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 1,099,655.92		\$ 1,201,510.00	(5)	\$ 1,261,710.00		\$ 1,537,245.00

Footnotes

- (1) - The total amount bid by contractor in the Proposal is \$819,187.35; however, we calculate \$823,805.85.
(2) - The extended total for Item S6 entered by the contractor in the Proposal was \$2.50; however, we calculate \$0.25. The total amount bid was adjusted to \$870,496.51 whereas bidder entered \$870,498.00.
(3) - The extended total for Item 10 entered by the contractor in the Proposal was \$3000; however, we calculate \$900.
(4) - The extended total for Item 16 entered by the contractor in the Proposal was \$4,000; however, we calculate \$28,000.
(5) - The total amount bid by contractor in the Proposal is \$1,175,110.00; however, we calculate \$1,201,510.00.

Thomas A. Boorady, PE
N.J.P.E. License No. 43110
I hereby certify this is a true copy of bids received.